

30th of September 2023

Exciting News at the Mill of Benholm

We are another step closer to our objective of bringing the Mill of Benholm back into community ownership and for everyone to enjoy again.

This week the Mill of Benholm Enterprise and Aberdeenshire Council have signed a Licence to Work agreement which will enable us to undertake certain work on site while the Community Asset Transfer is progressing.

There are still a few technicalities to be dealt with before the work can start, but very soon we shall announce dates for organised volunteer workdays.

To enable us to have a better idea about the work our volunteers are happy to help with, please complete and return the volunteer questionnaire, if you have not done already. You find the questionnaire on our website

https://millofbenholm.scot/volunteering.

To support the Community Asset Transfer of the Mill of Benholm could you please spare a few minutes to complete and submit a supportive representation to Aberdeenshire Council, again, if you have not done already.

It only takes a few minutes and it is important to get as many supportive representations as possible. The public consultation period ends at **9am on the 9**th **of October**. Please don't miss this deadline. Just click on the link below

https://engage.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/asset-transfer-mill-of-benholm-johnshaven

Thank you very much for all your support!

Kind regards

Mill of Benholm Enterprise